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EXHIBIT A 

Professional Stormwater Engineering Services for City Stormwater Master Plan 
Consultant Burdened Rate Schedule 

Classification Burdened 
Hourly Rate 

Principal Engineer $202 

Senior Project Manager $188 

Junior Project Manager $137 

Senior Engineer $180 

Project Engineer $159 

Junior Engineer $130 

Engineering Intern $87 

Senior GIS Specialist $173 

Project GIS Specialist $144 

Junior GIS Specialist $101 

GIS Intern $72 

Senior Scientist $180 

Project Scientist $151 

Junior Scientist $115 

Science Intern $79 

Administrative Assistant $58 
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